UM BRI RAE]
= &5 http://www.hzymtech.com
!gg HB ﬂ;ﬁ sales@hzymtech.com
Tel:+86(571)82105290

Report No.: 3 Test Time : 2023-10-26 16:56:51 Page 1 of 30

YIMING Goniophotometer Test Report

Product Info

Luminaire Category : LED

Luminaire : DL96 80W

Number of Lamps: 1 Lumens per Lamp : 9598 Im

Luminous Length: 94 mm Luminous Width: 94 mm Luminous Height: 204 mm

Electric Parameters
Voltage: 220.86V  Current: 0.3502 A Power: 72.89 W Power Factor: 0.943 Frequency: 59.99 Hz

Photometric Parameters

CIE Class : General Diffuse Total Rated Lamp Lumens : 9598.3 Im

Measurement Flux: 9598.3 Im Efficiency : 100.00 %

Upward Ratio: 43.57 % Downward Ratio: 56.43 %

Maximum Intensity : 980.82 cd Position Of Maximum Intensity : C30° y73°

Central Intensity :  400.44 cd S/MH(C0-C180,C90-C270) : 2.63, 2.63

Luminaire Efficacy Rating (LER) : 132 Energy Efficiency Class: E (EU 2019/2015 nTM:122lm/W)
Conical Flux (90°) : 1268.15 Im (13.2%) Conical Flux (120°) : 2431.51 Im (25.3%)

Beam Angle (C0-C180,C90-C270) : 281.1 °, 280.6 ° Beam Angle (C45-C225,C135-C315) : 280.8 °, 280.5 °
Field Angle (C0-C180,C90-C270) : 336.9 °, 336.1° Field Angle (C45-C225,C135-C315): 336.6 °, 336.8 °
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Average Beam Angle (50%): 281.1°
Test Type: Type C Test Distance : 8.300 m C Plane (°): 0.0-360.0:15.0 y(°): 0.0-180.0:1.0
Test Device : YMTECH GMS-1680 Temperature : 25.0°C Humidity : 65.0%

Test Lab :
Test By : Review By :
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Light Distribution Curve
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Test Type: Type C Test Distance : 8.300 m C Plane (°): 0.0-360.0:15.0 y(°): 0.0-180.0:1.0
Test Device : YMTECH GMS-1680 Temperature : 25.0°C Humidity : 65.0%
Test Lab :

Test By : Review By :
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Light Distribution Curve (cd/kim)
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Test Type: Type C Test Distance : 8.300 m C Plane (°): 0.0-360.0:15.0 y(°): 0.0-180.0:1.0
Test Device : YMTECH GMS-1680 Temperature : 25.0°C Humidity : 65.0%
Test Lab :

Test By : Review By :
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UGR
Reflectance
Ceiling (cavity) 0.7 0.7 0.5 0.5 0.3 0.7 0.7 0.5 0.5 0.3
Wall 0.5 0.3 0.5 0.3 0.3 0.5 0.3 0.5 0.3 0.3
Reference plane 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2
Room dimensions Viewed crosswise Viewed endwise
X=2H Y=2H 21.4 22.5 22.2 234 24.5 21.5 22.6 22.3 23.5 24.7
3H 24.3 25.3 25.2 26.2 27.4 24.4 25.4 25.3 26.4 27.6
4H 25.7 26.7 26.6 27.6 28.8 25.8 26.8 26.7 27.7 28.9
6H 27.1 28.0 28.0 28.9 30.2 27.2 28.2 28.1 29.1 30.3
8H 27.8 28.6 28.7 29.6 30.8 27.9 28.8 28.8 29.7 30.9
12H 28.4 29.3 29.3 30.2 314 28.5 29.4 29.5 30.3 31.6
X=4H Y=2H 22.1 23.1 23.0 24.0 25.2 22.3 23.2 23.1 24.2 25.3
3H 25.3 26.1 26.2 27.1 28.3 25.4 26.2 26.3 27.2 28.4
4H 26.8 27.6 27.7 28.6 29.8 26.9 27.7 27.8 28.7 29.9
6H 28.4 29.1 29.3 30.1 31.3 28.5 29.2 29.4 30.2 314
8H 29.1 29.8 30.1 30.8 32.0 29.3 29.9 30.2 30.9 32.1
12H 29.9 30.5 30.8 31.5 32.7 30.0 30.6 31.0 31.6 32.9
X=8H Y=4H 27.4 28.0 28.3 29.0 30.2 27.4 28.1 28.4 29.1 30.3
6H 29.1 29.7 30.1 30.7 31.9 29.2 29.8 30.2 30.8 32.0
8H 30.0 30.5 31.0 31.5 32.8 30.1 30.6 31.1 31.6 32.9
12H 30.9 314 31.9 324 33.7 31.0 31.5 32.0 32.5 33.8
X=12H Y=4H 27.5 28.1 28.4 29.1 30.3 27.6 28.2 28.5 29.2 304
6H 29.3 29.8 30.3 30.8 32.1 29.4 29.9 304 30.9 32.2
8H 30.3 30.8 31.2 31.7 33.0 30.4 30.8 31.3 31.8 33.1

Calculate in accordance with CIE 190:2010. The table is corrected with 9598Im (8log(F/F0) = 7.9).

Reflectance
Ceiling (cavity) 0.7 0.7 0.5 0.5 0.3 0.7 0.7 0.5 0.5 0.3
Wall 0.5 0.3 0.5 0.3 0.3 0.5 0.3 0.5 0.3 0.3
Reference plane 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2
Room dimensions Viewed crosswise Viewed endwise
X=2H Y=2H 22.2 23.3 23.1 24.2 25.2 22.3 23.3 23.1 24.2 25.3
3H 24.9 25.8 25.7 26.7 27.8 24.9 259 25.8 26.8 27.9
4H 26.2 27.1 27.1 28.0 29.1 26.3 27.2 27.2 28.1 29.2
6H 27.5 28.4 28.4 29.3 304 27.6 28.5 28.5 294 30.5
8H 28.2 29.0 29.1 29.9 311 28.3 29.1 29.2 30.0 31.2
12H 28.8 29.6 29.7 30.5 31.7 289 29.7 29.8 30.6 31.8
X=4H Y=2H 23.0 23.9 23.8 24.8 25.9 23.0 23.9 23.9 24.8 26.0
3H 25.7 26.5 26.6 27.5 28.6 25.8 26.6 26.7 27.5 28.7
4H 27.2 27.9 28.1 28.9 30.1 27.3 28.0 28.2 28.9 30.1
6H 28.7 29.3 29.6 30.3 31.5 28.8 29.4 29.7 304 316
8H 294 30.0 304 31.0 32.2 29.5 30.1 30.5 31.1 323
12H 30.1 30.7 31.1 31.7 329 30.2 30.8 31.2 31.8 33.0
X=8H Y=4H 27.7 28.3 28.6 29.2 30.5 27.7 28.3 28.7 29.3 30.5
6H 294 29.9 303 30.8 32.1 294 29.9 304 30.9 322
8H 30.2 30.7 31.2 31.7 32.9 30.3 30.8 31.3 31.7 33.0
12H 31.1 31.5 32.1 325 33.8 31.2 31.6 322 326 339
X=12H Y=4H 27.7 28.3 28.7 29.3 30.5 27.8 28.3 28.8 29.3 30.6
6H 29.5 30.0 30.5 31.0 322 29.6 30.0 30.6 31.0 323
8H 30.5 30.9 31.5 31.9 33.2 30.5 30.9 31.5 31.9 33.2
Variations with the observer position at spacings
S=1.0H +0.3/-0.3 +0.3/-0.3
S=1.5H +0.4/-0.5 +0.5/-0.5
S=2.0H +0.6/-0.7 +0.6/-0.7

Calculate in accordance with CIE Pub.117. The table is corrected with 9598Im (8log(F/F0) = 7.9).

Test Type: Type C
Test Device :
Test Lab :
Test By :

Test Distance :

YMTECH GMS-1680

8.300 m

C Plane (°):

Temperature : 25.0°C

Review By :

0.0-360.0:15.0 y (°):

0.0-180.0:1.0

Humidity : 65.0%



UM BRI RAE]
= &5 http://www.hzymtech.com
!gg HB ﬂ;ﬁ sales@hzymtech.com
Tel:+86(571)82105290

Report No.: 3 Test Time : 2023-10-26 16:56:51 Page 5 of 30

Lux-Distance

DL96 80W 73W 281° / 337°
1.0 AN 400
2.0 NA / NA 100
4.0 NA / NA 25
6.0 NA / NA 11
8.0 NA / NA 6
10.0 NA / NA 4
H (m) E(GO) (Ix)

Test Type: Type C Test Distance : 8.300 m C Plane (°): 0.0-360.0:15.0 y(°): 0.0-180.0:1.0

Test Device : YMTECH GMS-1680 Temperature : 25.0°C Humidity : 65.0%

Test Lab :

Test By : Review By :
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Vertical distance / mount height

Test Type: Type C Test Distance :
Test Device: YMTECH GMS-1680

Test Lab :

Test By :

C Plane (°):

Temperature : 25.0°C

Review By :

0.0-360.0:15.0 y (°): 0.0-180.0:1.0
Humidity : 65.0%
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Test Type: Type C Test Distance : 8.300 m C Plane (°): 0.0-360.0:15.0 y(°): 0.0-180.0:1.0
Test Device : YMTECH GMS-1680 Temperature : 25.0°C Humidity : 65.0%

Test Lab :
Test By : Review By :
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Average Illuminance Effective Figure

Height E (Avg.) / E (GO) [Ix] Diameter / Area

1.0m 257.99 / 400.44 3.46m / 9.42sq.m

3.281ft 23.968 / 37.202fc ﬂ 11.365ft / 101.447sq.ft

2.0m 64.50 / 100.11 6.93m / 37.70sq.m
6.562ft 5.992 / 9.300fc 22.730ft / 405.790sq.ft
4.0m 16.12 / 25.03 13.86m / 150.80sg.m
13.123ft 1.498 / 2.325fc 45.461ft / 1623.160sq.ft
6.0m 717 /1112 20.78m / 339.29sq.m
19.685ft 0.666 / 1.033fc 68.191ft / 3652.109sq.ft
8.0m 4.03/6.26 27.717m / 603.19sgq.m

26.247ft 0.375/ 0.581fc 90.921ft / 6492.638sq.ft

10.0m 2.58/4.00 34.64m / 942.48sq.m

32.808ft 0.240 / o.3727’¥% 113.652ft / 10144.7465q.ft

Beam Angle: 120°  Flux Out: 2431.51Im

Test Type: Type C Test Distance : 8.300 m C Plane (°): 0.0-360.0:15.0 y(°): 0.0-180.0:1.0
Test Device : YMTECH GMS-1680 Temperature : 25.0°C Humidity : 65.0%
Test Lab :

Test By : Review By :
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TM5 UF Table
Utilisation Factors UF (F) SHR NOM = 2.50
Room Reflectance Room Index(RI)
C w F 0.75 1.00 1.25 1.50 2.00 2.50 3.00 4.00 5.00
0.70 0.50 0.20 NA NA 0.54 0.58 0.65 0.70 0.73 0.78 0.82
0.30 NA NA 0.45 0.50 0.57 0.63 0.67 0.73 0.77
0.20 NA NA 0.39 0.43 0.51 0.57 0.61 0.68 0.72
0.50 0.50 0.20 NA NA 0.46 0.49 0.55 0.59 0.62 0.66 0.69
0.30 NA NA 0.39 0.43 0.49 0.54 0.57 0.62 0.65
0.20 NA NA 0.34 0.38 0.44 0.49 0.53 0.58 0.62
0.30 0.50 0.20 NA NA 0.38 0.41 0.46 0.49 0.52 0.56 0.58
0.30 NA NA 0.33 0.36 0.41 0.45 0.48 0.52 0.55
0.20 NA NA 0.29 0.32 0.37 0.41 0.45 0.49 0.52
0.00 0.00 0.00 NA NA 0.20 0.22 0.26 0.30 0.32 0.36 0.38
Utilisation Factors UF (W) SHR NOM = 2.50
Room Reflectance Room Index(RI)
C w F 0.75 1.00 1.25 1.50 2.00 2.50 3.00 4.00 5.00
0.70 0.50 0.20 NA NA 0.77 0.70 0.59 0.50 0.44 0.36 0.31
0.30 NA NA 0.67 0.62 0.53 0.46 0.41 0.34 0.29
0.20 NA NA 0.60 0.56 0.48 0.43 0.38 0.32 0.28
0.50 0.50 0.20 NA NA 0.68 0.62 0.52 0.46 0.40 0.33 0.28
0.30 NA NA 0.60 0.55 0.47 0.41 0.37 0.31 0.27
0.20 NA NA 0.54 0.50 0.44 0.39 0.35 0.29 0.26
0.30 0.50 0.20 NA NA 0.59 0.54 0.46 0.40 0.35 0.29 0.25
0.30 NA NA 0.53 0.49 0.42 0.37 0.33 0.28 0.24
0.20 NA NA 0.48 0.45 0.39 0.35 0.31 0.27 0.23
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.56 0.56 0.36 0.34 0.30 0.27 0.24 0.21 0.18
Utilisation Factors UF (C) SHR NOM = 2.50
Room Reflectance Room Index(RI)
C w F 0.75 1.00 1.25 1.50 2.00 2.50 3.00 4.00 5.00
0.70 0.50 0.20 NA NA 0.61 0.62 0.63 0.63 0.63 0.64 0.64
0.30 NA NA 0.54 0.55 0.57 0.58 0.58 0.59 0.60
0.20 NA NA 0.49 0.50 0.52 0.53 0.54 0.56 0.57
0.50 0.50 0.20 NA NA 0.59 0.59 0.60 0.60 0.61 0.61 0.61
0.30 NA NA 0.53 0.54 0.55 0.56 0.56 0.57 0.58
0.20 NA NA 0.49 0.49 0.51 0.52 0.53 0.54 0.55
0.30 0.50 0.20 NA NA 0.57 0.57 0.58 0.58 0.58 0.58 0.58
0.30 NA NA 0.52 0.52 0.53 0.54 0.55 0.55 0.56
0.20 NA NA 0.48 0.49 0.50 0.51 0.51 0.52 0.53
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.44 0.44 0.44 0.44 0.44 0.44 0.44 0.44 0.44

Rating: 73W Photometrically tested without ceiling board.
Multiply UF values by service correction factors
Calculate in accordance with CIBSE Technical Memorandum No.5/1980

Test Type: Type C Test Distance : 8.300 m C Plane (°): 0.0-360.0:15.0 y(°): 0.0-180.0:1.0
Test Device : YMTECH GMS-1680 Temperature : 25.0°C Humidity : 65.0%
Test Lab :

Test By : Review By :
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Indoor CU, Curves of Luminaires vs Lighting Area
RC 08 08 08 08 07 07 07 07 05 05 05 03 03 03 01 01 01 O
Rw 07 05 03 01 07 05 03 01 05 03 01 05 03 01 05 03 01 O
RCR RF = 0.2
0 109 109 109 109 101 101 101 101 87 87 87 74 74 74 62 62 62 56
1 94 87 81 76 8 8 75 70 68 64 60 57 53 51 46 44 42 36
2 8 73 65 58 76 67 60 53 57 51 46 47 42 38 38 34 31 26
3 75 62 53 45 68 57 49 42 48 41 36 40 34 30 32 27 24 20
4 68 54 44 37 62 50 41 34 42 35 29 34 29 24 27 23 19 15
5 61 48 38 31 56 44 35 28 37 30 24 30 24 20 24 19 16 12
6 56 42 33 26 51 39 30 24 33 26 20 27 21 17 21 17 13 10
7 52 38 28 22 47 35 26 20 29 22 17 24 18 14 19 15 11 9
8 48 34 25 19 44 31 23 18 26 20 15 22 16 12 17 13 10 7
9 44 31 22 17 41 28 21 15 24 18 13 20 15 11 16 12 9 6
10 41 28 20 15 38 26 19 14 22 16 12 18 13 10 15 11 8 6
Spacing Criteria: 2.63 (0-180), 2.63 (90-270), 2.63 (Diagonal)
N
30
25
20
15
9
7
6 Luminous Flux 1000 Im
5 Maintain Factor 0.70
Suspend Length 0.00m
4 Work Height 0.80m
Average Lux 100 Ix
3 . Reflectivity(%)
Line Type Ceil | Wall | Floor
70 50 30
2 2 3 4
10 2 3 4 5 6 7 8910 2 3 4 5 6 7 8910
A(sq.m)
Test Type: Type C Test Distance : 8.300 m C Plane (°): 0.0-360.0:15.0 y(°): 0.0-180.0:1.0

Test Device :
Test Lab :
Test By :

YMTECH GMS-1680

Temperature : 25.0°C

Review By :

Humidity : 65.0%
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Zonal Flux
Gamma Imean Zonal Flux Sum Zonal Flux Rel Zonal Flux  Sum Rel Zonal Flux
° cd Im Im % %
0.0-1.0 400.9 04 0.4 0.00 0.00
1.0-2.0 402.3 1.2 1.5 0.01 0.02
2.0-3.0 405.6 1.9 35 0.02 0.04
3.0-4.0 410.6 2.7 6.2 0.03 0.06
4.0-5.0 416.6 3.6 9.8 0.04 0.10
5.0-6.0 423.9 4.5 14.3 0.05 0.15
6.0-7.0 432.1 54 19.6 0.06 0.20
7.0-8.0 441.0 6.3 25.9 0.07 0.27
8.0-9.0 450.7 73 33.2 0.08 0.35
9.0-10.0 460.9 8.3 41.6 0.09 043
10.0-11.0 471.8 94 51.0 0.10 0.53
11.0-12.0 483.1 10.6 61.6 0.11 0.64
12.0-13.0 494.4 11.7 733 0.12 0.76
13.0-14.0 506.1 13.0 86.3 0.13 0.90
14.0-15.0 517.8 14.2 100.5 0.15 1.05
15.0-16.0 529.7 15.5 116.0 0.16 1.21
16.0-17.0 541.8 16.9 132.9 0.18 1.38
17.0-18.0 553.8 18.3 151.1 0.19 1.57
18.0-19.0 565.9 19.7 170.8 0.21 1.78
19.0-20.0 578.0 21.2 192.0 0.22 2.00
20.0-21.0 590.0 22.7 214.7 0.24 2.24
21.0-22.0 602.2 24.2 238.9 0.25 2.49
22.0-23.0 614.0 25.8 264.6 0.27 2.76
23.0-24.0 625.6 274 292.0 0.29 3.04
24.0-25.0 637.4 29.0 321.0 0.30 334
25.0-26.0 648.9 30.6 351.6 0.32 3.66
26.0-27.0 660.6 32.3 3839 0.34 4.00
27.0-28.0 672.0 34.0 418.0 0.35 4.35
28.0-29.0 683.0 35.7 4537 0.37 473
29.0-30.0 694.1 37.5 491.2 0.39 5.12
30.0-31.0 704.8 39.2 5304 0.41 5.53
31.0-32.0 715.4 41.0 5714 043 5.95
32.0-33.0 725.9 42.8 614.2 0.45 6.40
33.0-34.0 736.2 44.6 658.7 0.46 6.86
34.0-35.0 746.5 46.4 705.1 0.48 7.35
35.0-36.0 756.6 48.2 753.3 0.50 7.85
36.0-37.0 766.3 50.0 803.3 0.52 8.37
37.0-38.0 775.9 51.8 855.1 0.54 8.91
38.0-39.0 785.0 53.6 908.6 0.56 9.47
39.0-40.0 794.3 554 964.1 0.58 10.04
Test Type: Type C Test Distance : 8.300 m C Plane (°): 0.0-360.0:15.0 y(°): 0.0-180.0:1.0
Test Device : YMTECH GMS-1680 Temperature : 25.0°C Humidity : 65.0%

Test Lab :
Test By :

Review By :
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Zonal Flux
Gamma Imean Zonal Flux Sum Zonal Flux Rel Zonal Flux  Sum Rel Zonal Flux
° cd Im Im % %
40.0-41.0 803.6 57.2 1021.3 0.60 10.64
41.0-42.0 812.2 59.0 1080.3 0.61 11.26
42.0-43.0 820.9 60.8 1141.1 0.63 11.89
43.0-44.0 829.7 62.6 1203.8 0.65 12.54
44.0-45.0 8379 64.4 1268.2 0.67 13.21
45.0-46.0 845.9 66.2 13343 0.69 13.90
46.0-47.0 853.5 67.9 1402.2 0.71 14.61
47.0-48.0 860.8 69.6 1471.8 0.73 15.33
48.0-49.0 868.1 71.3 1543.1 0.74 16.08
49.0-50.0 874.8 73.0 1616.0 0.76 16.84
50.0-51.0 881.7 74.6 1690.7 0.78 17.61
51.0-52.0 888.5 76.3 1766.9 0.79 18.41
52.0-53.0 895.0 77.9 1844.8 0.81 19.22
53.0-54.0 901.2 79.4 1924.2 0.83 20.05
54.0-55.0 907.0 81.0 2005.2 0.84 20.89
55.0-56.0 912.7 82.5 2087.7 0.86 21.75
56.0-57.0 917.9 83.9 2171.6 0.87 22.63
57.0-58.0 922.4 85.3 2256.9 0.89 23.51
58.0-59.0 926.7 86.6 2343.6 0.90 24.42
59.0-60.0 930.7 87.9 2431.5 0.92 25.33
60.0-61.0 934.6 89.2 2520.7 0.93 26.26
61.0-62.0 938.3 904 2611.1 0.94 27.20
62.0-63.0 941.5 91.6 2702.7 0.95 28.16
63.0-64.0 944.8 92.7 27954 0.97 29.12
64.0-65.0 947.7 93.8 2889.2 0.98 30.10
65.0-66.0 950.0 94.8 2984.0 0.99 31.09
66.0-67.0 952.0 95.7 3079.8 1.00 32.09
67.0-68.0 953.9 96.6 3176.4 1.01 33.09
68.0-69.0 955.7 97.5 3273.9 1.02 34.11
69.0-70.0 957.1 98.3 3372.2 1.02 35.13
70.0-71.0 958.1 99.0 34713 1.03 36.17
71.0-72.0 959.0 99.7 3571.0 1.04 37.20
72.0-73.0 959.6 1004 36714 1.05 38.25
73.0-74.0 959.9 100.9 37723 1.05 39.30
74.0-75.0 959.8 1014 3873.7 1.06 40.36
75.0-76.0 9594 101.9 3975.6 1.06 41.42
76.0-77.0 958.7 102.2 4077.8 1.07 42.48
77.0-78.0 958.1 102.6 4180.4 1.07 43,55
78.0-79.0 957.3 102.9 4283.3 1.07 44.63
79.0-80.0 955.9 103.1 4386.3 1.07 45.70
Test Type: Type C Test Distance : 8.300 m C Plane (°): 0.0-360.0:15.0 y(°): 0.0-180.0:1.0
Test Device : YMTECH GMS-1680 Temperature : 25.0°C Humidity : 65.0%
Test Lab :

Test By :

Review By :
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Zonal Flux
Gamma Imean Zonal Flux Sum Zonal Flux Rel Zonal Flux  Sum Rel Zonal Flux
° cd Im Im % %
80.0-81.0 954.1 103.2 4489.5 1.08 46.77
81.0-82.0 952.3 103.3 4592.8 1.08 47.85
82.0-83.0 950.4 103.3 4696.1 1.08 48.93
83.0-84.0 948.1 103.3 47994 1.08 50.00
84.0-85.0 945.7 103.2 4902.7 1.08 51.08
85.0-86.0 9431 103.1 5005.8 1.07 52.15
86.0-87.0 940.3 102.9 5108.7 1.07 53.22
87.0-88.0 937.7 102.7 5211.4 1.07 54.30
88.0-89.0 9355 102.5 5314.0 1.07 55.36
89.0-90.0 933.2 102.3 5416.3 1.07 56.43
90.0-91.0 930.9 102.1 5518.4 1.06 57.49
91.0-92.0 928.6 101.8 5620.2 1.06 58.55
92.0-93.0 926.1 101.5 5721.6 1.06 59.61
93.0-94.0 923.1 101.0 5822.7 1.05 60.66
94.0-95.0 920.0 100.6 5923.2 1.05 61.71
95.0-96.0 916.3 100.0 6023.2 1.04 62.75
96.0-97.0 912.3 994 6122.7 1.04 63.79
97.0-98.0 908.4 98.8 6221.4 1.03 64.82
98.0-99.0 903.9 98.0 6319.5 1.02 65.84
99.0-100.0 898.9 97.2 6416.7 1.01 66.85
100.0-101.0 893.5 96.3 6513.0 1.00 67.86
101.0-102.0 887.9 954 6608.4 0.99 68.85
102.0-103.0 882.1 94.4 6702.9 0.98 69.83
103.0-104.0 875.9 934 6796.3 0.97 70.81
104.0-105.0 869.6 92.3 6888.6 0.96 71.77
105.0-106.0 863.0 91.2 6979.8 0.95 72.72
106.0-107.0 855.8 90.0 7069.8 0.94 73.66
107.0-108.0 848.6 88.8 7158.5 0.92 74.58
108.0-109.0 840.8 87.4 7246.0 0.91 75.49
109.0-110.0 832.9 86.1 7332.1 0.90 76.39
110.0-111.0 824.9 84.7 7416.8 0.88 77.27
111.0-112.0 816.2 83.3 7500.1 0.87 78.14
112.0-113.0 807.6 81.8 7581.9 0.85 78.99
113.0-114.0 799.0 80.4 7662.2 0.84 79.83
114.0-115.0 789.7 78.8 7741.0 0.82 80.65
115.0-116.0 780.2 77.2 7818.2 0.80 81.45
116.0-117.0 770.5 75.6 7893.9 0.79 82.24
117.0-118.0 760.6 74.0 7967.9 0.77 83.01
118.0-119.0 750.6 72.3 8040.2 0.75 83.77
119.0-120.0 740.1 70.6 8110.8 0.74 84.50
Test Type: Type C Test Distance : 8.300 m C Plane (°): 0.0-360.0:15.0 y(°): 0.0-180.0:1.0

Test Device :
Test Lab :
Test By :

YMTECH GMS-1680

Temperature : 25.0°C

Review By :

Humidity : 65.0%
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Zonal Flux
Gamma Imean Zonal Flux Sum Zonal Flux Rel Zonal Flux  Sum Rel Zonal Flux
° cd Im Im % %
120.0-121.0 729.7 68.9 8179.8 0.72 85.22
121.0-122.0 719.0 67.2 8247.0 0.70 85.92
122.0-123.0 707.8 65.5 83125 0.68 86.60
123.0-124.0 697.0 63.7 8376.2 0.66 87.27
124.0-125.0 685.6 62.0 8438.1 0.65 87.91
125.0-126.0 674.1 60.2 8498.3 0.63 88.54
126.0-127.0 662.7 58.4 8556.7 0.61 89.15
127.0-128.0 650.5 56.6 8613.3 0.59 89.74
128.0-129.0 638.5 54.8 8668.1 0.57 90.31
129.0-130.0 626.5 53.0 8721.1 0.55 90.86
130.0-131.0 614.1 51.2 87724 0.53 91.40
131.0-132.0 602.0 494 8821.8 0.52 91.91
132.0-133.0 589.3 476 8869.4 0.50 92.41
133.0-134.0 576.4 45.8 8915.3 0.48 92.88
134.0-135.0 563.5 441 89594 0.46 93.34
135.0-136.0 550.4 42.3 9001.7 0.44 93.78
136.0-137.0 5375 40.6 9042.2 0.42 94.21
137.0-138.0 524.2 38.8 9081.1 0.40 94.61
138.0-139.0 510.6 37.1 9118.2 0.39 95.00
139.0-140.0 497.7 354 9153.6 0.37 95.37
140.0-141.0 484.1 33.8 9187.4 0.35 95.72
141.0-142.0 470.3 32.1 9219.5 033 96.05
142.0-143.0 456.8 30.5 9250.0 0.32 96.37
143.0-144.0 4429 28.9 9278.9 0.30 96.67
144.0-145.0 429.2 27.3 9306.2 0.28 96.96
145.0-146.0 415.1 25.8 9332.0 0.27 97.23
146.0-147.0 400.9 24.3 9356.3 0.25 97.48
147.0-148.0 386.8 22.8 9379.1 0.24 97.72
148.0-149.0 3727 214 9400.4 0.22 97.94
149.0-150.0 358.7 20.0 9420.4 0.21 98.15
150.0-151.0 344 .4 18.6 9439.0 0.19 98.34
151.0-152.0 330.0 17.3 9456.2 0.18 98.52
152.0-153.0 315.9 16.0 9472.2 0.17 98.69
153.0-154.0 3014 14.7 9487.0 0.15 98.84
154.0-155.0 287.0 13.5 9500.5 0.14 98.98
155.0-156.0 272.8 124 9512.9 0.13 99.11
156.0-157.0 258.2 11.3 9524.2 0.12 99.23
157.0-158.0 2441 10.2 9534.5 0.11 99.34
158.0-159.0 230.0 9.2 95437 0.10 99.43
159.0-160.0 215.6 83 9552.0 0.09 99.52
Test Type: Type C Test Distance : 8.300 m C Plane (°): 0.0-360.0:15.0 y(°): 0.0-180.0:1.0
Test Device : YMTECH GMS-1680 Temperature : 25.0°C Humidity : 65.0%
Test Lab :

Test By : Review By :
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Zonal Flux
Gamma Imean Zonal Flux Sum Zonal Flux Rel Zonal Flux  Sum Rel Zonal Flux
° cd Im Im % %
160.0-161.0 201.7 74 95594 0.08 99.59
161.0-162.0 187.5 6.5 9565.9 0.07 99.66
162.0-163.0 173.4 57 9571.6 0.06 99.72
163.0-164.0 159.9 5.0 9576.6 0.05 99.77
164.0-165.0 146.3 43 9580.9 0.04 99.82
165.0-166.0 133.2 37 9584.5 0.04 99.86
166.0-167.0 120.3 3.1 9587.6 0.03 99.89
167.0-168.0 107.7 2.6 9590.2 0.03 99.92
168.0-169.0 95.8 2.1 9592.3 0.02 99.94
169.0-170.0 83.8 1.7 9594.0 0.02 99.96
170.0-171.0 72.3 1.3 9595.3 0.01 99.97
171.0-172.0 61.5 1.0 9596.3 0.01 99.98
172.0-173.0 51.1 0.7 9597.0 0.01 99.99
173.0-174.0 41.6 0.5 9597.5 0.01 99.99
174.0-175.0 32.8 03 9597.8 0.00 100.00
175.0-176.0 24.7 0.2 9598.1 0.00 100.00
176.0-177.0 17.7 0.1 9598.2 0.00 100.00
177.0-178.0 11.9 0.1 9598.2 0.00 100.00
178.0-179.0 8.1 0.0 9598.3 0.00 100.00
179.0-180.0 6.6 0.0 9598.3 0.00 100.00
Test Type: Type C Test Distance: 8.300 m C Plane (°): 0.0-360.0:15.0 y(°): 0.0-180.0:1.0
Test Device : YMTECH GMS-1680 Temperature : 25.0°C Humidity : 65.0%
Test Lab :

Test By : Review By :
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Light Distribution Data Unit: cd

G\C C0.0 C15.0 C30.0 C45.0 C60.0 C75.0 C90.0 C105.0
G0.0 400.4 400.4 400.4 400.4 4004 4004 4004 4004
G1.0 402.8 404.2 404.9 406.2 406.3 405.3 405.5 404.6
G2.0 405.9 408.5 409.2 411.2 412.2 4114 412.3 410.3
G3.0 410.8 415.0 416.8 419.3 420.5 419.8 420.5 418.1
G4.0 417.8 422.4 423.7 427.3 428.3 428.9 428.5 4259
G5.0 426.6 430.5 4333 435.1 437.3 437.6 438.2 435.3
G6.0 4355 439.1 442.5 446.6 447.6 448.1 448.0 445.5
